‘é. 1)

Change Order

DocuSign Envelope ID: FOAE9AES8-6FBA-40B8-A62A-65DFDG69EB3FC

= AIA Document G701 - 2017

PROJECT: {Name and address)
21019 - Minot City Hall Rehabilitation
City Project 4466

OWNER: (Name and address)

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: General Construction

Date: 01/17/2022

ARCHITECT: (Nante and address)

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 004

Date: 08/24/2022

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)

City of Minot JLG Architects Rolac Contacting, Inc.
515 2nd Avenue SW 416 East Main Avenue 2730 30th Street NW
Minot. ND 58702 Bismarck, ND 38501 Minot, ND 58703

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

As per PR-006 and all assoaciated backup documentaion. (Adding Power and Data to Room #317) Add cost of §

2,250.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 9,520,250.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 85,089.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 9.605,339.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 2.250.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 9,607,589.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be 4/12/2023

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

JLG Architects Rolac Contacting, Inc.
ARCHITECT (Fzrm H{HHL’) DocuSigned by: CONTRACTOR (Flml namE) DocuSigned by:

Mt Zivgur 4(/7/f e

DY7B7IF5ASDIAIE: 2048T9DC008244F

City of Minot
OWNER (Firm name)

DocuSigned by:
s l‘;\;ﬁw
64C4F2.

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Nate Ziegler, Sr. Construction Service Jason Sanders, President Lance Meyer, City Engineer
Specialist

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
08/24/2022 08/24/2022 08/24/2022

DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American
Institute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document
was produced by AlA software at 08:32:39 ET on 08/24/2022 under Order No.2114257989 which expires on 11/13/2022, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time
use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.
User Notes: (3B9ADAS9)



DocuSign Envelope ID: FOAE9AES8-6FBA-40B8-A62A-65DFDG69EB3FC

Opinion for Probable Costs PR 06

JL JLG 20019 Minot City Hall Rehabilitation
Issued: 6/16/2022

architects

To: CC:

June 16th, 2022 [ Lance Meyer

City of Minot
Lance Meyer O Eric Hoffer
City of Minot, City Engineer JLG Architects
1025 31+ Street SE O I

. File

Minot ND. 58701 JLG Architects

Costing PR-06
JLG project number 21019

Owner/Leadership has requested costing, for Power and data and behind wall blocking to be added to Room #317 being that of the
Assistant City Managers Office. This is currently not reflected to be provided, per the construction documents.

The design team has prepared the following opinion of probable cost (OPC) as a baseline for comparison to the submitted contractor

proposed pricing. Upon receipt of the contractor's cost proposal for the above scope of work, the design team will compare with the
OPC and provide a cost reasonableness review for consideration by the owner.

PR06 Adding of Power and Data to Room #317 Assistant City Managers Office

Description Unit Cost Quantity Total
Adding of Power and Data 1 EA Rough (1) Power (1) data $1,000.00
Added wall blocking 1 Ea Material and Labor $ 500.00
Gc. OH Profit and Mark up @ 5% of Subcontract scope $ 50.00
General Conditions and @ 20% $ 310.00
Escalation Factor

Market Contingency @ 20% $ 310.00
Total Opinion of Probable Cost $2,170.50

Disclaimer: The OPC was extrapolated from the original bid values and/or is derived from typical known industry standard unit pricing.
Unit costing does not take into account actual current local market conditions, availability of contractor labor, contractor
reimbursables, material availability, work that is currently in place that may have to be modified, contractor logistics and coordination,
or any other unforeseen conditions that may affect material quantity or unit costs. The design team does not guarantee contractor
pricing will be in alignment with the OPC. The design team is not liable for variations, inconsistencies, errors, or omissions related to the
OPC.

Respectfully submitted,

JLG Architects | Nate Ziegler
Minot, ND 58701 | p.701.839.0518 | ¢ .701.240.0232 | nziegler@jlgarchitects.com

c:\users\nziegler\downloads\21019 pr_costingreveiw-220509.docx



DocuSign Envelope ID: FOAE9AES8-6FBA-40B8-A62A-65DFDG69EB3FC

@OI.AI}

ONTRACTING, INC.

PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project: Minot City Hall Rehabilitation Date: 8/15/22 PR No. 006 Rev

Change Order Submitted To:

Company: JLG Architects Attention: Nate Ziegler
Address: 416 Main Ave Phone: 701-837-0302
City/State/Zip: Bismarck, ND 58501 Email: NZiegler@jlgarchitects.com

Our proposed cost for the requested changes is as follows:

Cost to provide work necessary for PR-006 — Power & Data to Room #317 Monitor as per attached breakdown is as

follows:

PR-006 Rev Cost:  $ 2,250.00

Acceptance of Change Order
The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the

work as specified.

Date: Signature:

P.O. Box 1872 « Minot, ND 58702-1872 Phone: 701.839.6525 - Fax: 701.839.6581

E-mail: info@rolac-nd.com Web: www.rolac-nd.com



DocuSign Envelope ID: FOAEIAES-6FBA-40B8-A62A-65DF D6OEB3FC
ocusign Envelope City Hall Rehab (version 1)
A B [c|D[ E F G H i J K L M N o

39 Description quant | unit| X u. lab labor u. mat material u. equ. equip. u. sub subs totals Err Check remarks
40 - - - - -
41 |Electrical cost 1 Is - - - 2122 2,122 2,122 Mowbray
42 - - - - -
43 - - ; - -
44 . . ; . .
45 - - - - -
46 - - - - 2,122 Subtotal

47 - - - - 21 1% Bond

48 - - - - 2,143 Subtotal

49 - - - - 107 5% OH/Profit
50 = = = = 2,250 TOTAL

51 . - ; - -
52 . . ; . .
53 . . ; . .
54 . . ; - -
55 - - ; - -
56 . . ; . .
57 - - ; - -
58 . . ; . .

Page 1 of 1
8/15/2022 2:27 PM PR-006 - Power & Data to #317



DocuSign Envelope ID: FOAE9AES8-6FBA-40B8-A62A-65DFDG69EB3FC

Change Request Proposal

Project: 42750 / CITY HALL REHABILITATION
(name and 15 2ZND AVE SW

address} MINOT, ND 58701

Customer: ROLAC CONTRACTING, INC.

Notice to Proceed

Submitted date:
Received date:

Rough order of magnitude: 0.00
Quotation

Submitted date: 06/27/22

Due date:

Submitted amount: 2,122.00

Requested days delay: 0

|No{es

—

Change request number:
Description:

Status:
Origination date:

The Owner would like to know the cost lo add a wall mounted monitor in Office #317. Work will
consist of adding one additional receptacle at 6" AFF, one TV drop, and two data drops at the new monitor location

[Revenue Detail

Billing Item

1004 = ?ewécd)

PR-006 ADDED POWER AND DATA DROPS
FOR ADDED MONITOR IN ASSISTANT CITY
MGRS OFFICE #317

PROPOSED C
06/16/22

Description Revenue
014 PR-006 PWR & DATA RM 317 2,122.00
Total Revenue: 2,122.00
Contractor Pricing

Phase Code / Description Cost Type Quantity UM Amount
001 STANDARD PHASE M DIRECT MTRL 494,26
001 STANDARD PHASE L DIRECT LABOR 1,139.59
001 STANDARD PHASE W STATE CERTIF. 88.00
001 STANDARD PHASE O OTHER DIRECT X 206.62
Contractor Pricing Total: 1,928.47
Total: 1,928.47
Mark-up: 193.53
Total Contractor Price for CR 1004 2,122.00

Approvals

Customer: ROLAC CONTRACTING, INC.

Authorized Representative:

By:

Contractor: MAIN ELEC RIC CONSTRUCTION INC

s et %M

Date:

Print Date: 08/12/22

Dete %Zéﬂé&

Page 1 of 1



DocuSign Envelope ID: FOAE9AES8-6FBA-40B8-A62A-65DFDG69EB3FC

'ATA pocument 6709 - 2018

Proposal Request

PROJECT: (nume and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: Architect’s Project Number: 21019

21019 - Minot City Hall Rehabilitation Contract For: General Construction Proposal Request Number: PR-006
Date: 01/07/2022 Proposal Request Date: 6/15/2022

OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONTRACTOR: (name and address)

City of Minol JLG Architects Rolac Contracting, Inc.

515 2nd Avenue SW 416 East Main Avenue 2730 30th Strect NW

Minot. ND 58701 Bismarck, ND 58501 Minot. ND 57703

The Owner requests an itemized proposal for changes to the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications to
the Contract Documents described herein. The Contractor shall submit this proposal within Seven (7) days or notify the
Architect in writing of the anticipated date of submission.

(Insert a detailed description of the proposed modifications to the Contract Documents and. if applicable. attach or reference
specific exhibits.)

Please see attached EPR-E002 for power and data drops for an added monitor to the Assistant City Managers office #317
There was not a monitor currently located in this room.

Attached:
EPR-E002 Narrative
Sheets E403, ES02

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE, OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK
DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

REQUESTED BY THE ARCHITECT:

Nate Zicgler, Sr. Construction Service
Specialist
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

AlA Document G709™ — 2018. Copyright @ 1993, 2001 and 2018 by The American Institule of Architects. All rights reserved. I
Titac | i o, a \ Cor 1 e isg This document was

produced by AIA software at 15:06:58 ET on 02/11/2022 under Order No.2114257989 which expires on 11/13/2022, is nol for resale, is licensed for one-lime use

only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Centract Documents® Terms of Serviee. To report copyright violalions, e-mail copyright@aia.org.

User Notes: (3BOADASSE)



DocuSign Envelope ID: FOAE9AES8-6FBA-40B8-A62A-65DFDG69EB3FC

Prairie
. . 1905 17" Street Southeast
Engineering, P.C. Minot, North Dakota 58701
Professional Consulting Engineers Phone: (701) 852-6363

ENGINEER’S PROPOSAL REQUEST

PROJECT: Minot City Hall Renovation EPR #: E-2
PROJECT NO.: 21018
ARCHITECT: JLG DATE: 6/14/22

CONTRACTOR: Rolac (Main Electric)

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for the
proposed modifications to the Contract Documents as described herein. If your proposal is
found to be satisfactory and in proper order, it will be incorporated into the Contract by a Change
Order. Obtain “Notice-to-Proceed” directly from the Architect before proceeding with this work.

DESCRIPTION: The Owner would like to know the cost to add a wall mounted monitor in Office #317. Work will
consist of adding onc additional receptacle at 6" AFF, one TV drop, and two data drops at the new monitor location.

Sce attached sheet E403 and E502 for locations and additional information.

BY: Jeremy Fairaizl

Distribution: File



1 1 z 3 1 v 1 s 1
LIRSS 2
NVId H3IMOd S . = M
HOOW QUIHL .U.Mﬁrﬁmﬁﬂwﬂm “ I
MQWN alely i 5
Tl g
o 407 TAH NMVHO SATAT ? iy
| S ———————
wow NV1d 43MOd JOOTd QIHL L7
L e — v
SINIWN20a Mokt et o et 1
NOILINYISNOD, L
kciar. BRI DUY D3NEW KD
TERonT prlwlpbin
965 DAOVI AL
= =] =l
+=F o
) > =} wrien g T0rd TR TR T e
Z o~ NVId d3MOd & ILYNIILTY N2
= 0 = o
=9 4 [T T, 0
(@) — iy
M ~ = o
fiore ﬁ.& EET- B )
H . ~‘|.\\\\\ [t]
- - :
[ .
v
m
= i
@) ! —
=
O
[T
(3]
m
L
] 3
©
[ag)
| NI
o TS
5 L)
Ah_v IO BT O 0 T SIS O 30 S 0L LD3NNGD THISSO f i o
< TINI3 Q3504 40 LNOAY 31 TTTWINIW. WALSAS FIFHS QRLTetsom tary g
2 CETIVASHI 79 804 OFTHIM 307004 MO nagmgvlwéaﬂén 8- L z
© I 204 % e =4
A. E 5 Ciz) " B
% s . e .J crer-me
= wF
Q ST R : R Negedd X 2 Ro
1 BI04 #04 1 TInd NE BT & _ 4 } bRy 1
o e e |28 ¥ " i ”
© VSR e e L
R 130 3 inbyiten ;
o e —
A !
<
o
L
D KRS # W NOLIAT) SR0LNED 38 ¥ Jekl BEN HIIM T e
v i e ] it | B
pualr) 2aouday
T T T T T ¥ T T T

DocuSign En\'/elope |



1 1 z £ 1 ¥ 1
b >r :
HVId SWLLSAS B L R e | 3
Hoo CuRLL ‘o'd mctwmmﬁmﬂHw,_ NV71d SW3LSAS 30014 QUIHL )/ i
| ¥
€083 Y :
e 4ar AT NAYEG 2
= —
B101Z
- [ T —— b
SLNIWNJ00 B sty
NOILDNYISNOD ey
-~ DI pT P Agatin
T T e parr |
597 13108d ALD
= o
==t o
oO=0o s et A
A2 = L
02 ..
= [t B
=5 o] =] ] €1 ﬁ
® oo SE L
\W s _
3 S = e pl
= _
| [54] A
- o '
- [ [
m c!
Z , |
o : I
= | o m
e L o E I
nm I -
-] i) e
= _.ud =1
Q it = s
> : w
Z el e e T i
= _ >$\M .wu%wé w“mbm.u.z
% 8 ol _ i |
(@) wom i [wr) (0 I (.55 e E i
s @ gy 5 -
m g :
L [ee] ;.» 8 * | 2
2 [ e Fforiem
8 g 2 il L
_.D_l | ps By
1 wif Fi o) b b e \
5] g B y o *2 ] i
© | fSwM%ws R o) o At
< Wl ¢ : ﬁ
< D 478 74 ¥
© L e
< i . ? &l o
- s / ] -
% 0 WOOT O STVS TN0T VR T OML TIRASRT Y| Io) = -
g NG HOLETHSIS P00 G 01 WODB 2N SIL M SELLUTIGS AL TS Theae: | e = Hge
4- WLLTAS YIQIWLL VW WO orde) uauﬂu-ﬂ—vn«égk.uu 4 nuznu-ﬂq E
% WL VIGIWLL W WO i e e A n.-@
_m_m aan S N NS p.\M.(. L
T oo OO foS e O OO
> £ O 4 & O O% =
M ILAS 3T HLTM SEITIORLNDD LI 10 520 o T30w HE (5 3A1d Gt 304 3 m
S LT TITAZE CL TP ANTMLIN JTINTH DITALS JTRLITTE B2 8054 Hilin Tv g .« =471 0.-D 1« a
D ML DL v £ LS00 WG 12 ¥ T OV STIATE G s i e o =
L o i “ALTTEISS IOV B0 1G] Y3 3530 40 315 oLinnow
AOn SOLELNNG T MY SIS NOLLNBHSN IOTHEAD WeFteem Bl motY | e
_F 2D un.__uoern.#-ﬁﬂﬁ_Ewangg.‘&uznﬂ:’aqugﬂnm.inmw
L. | M IATEY WO LINGHO7 8L ONTTER 394000 MO0 04 LI £ 30TATE) i
o) Jﬁ L sy B ]
‘ ' prtafray aysukay
= T 3 T ¥ I




DocuSign Envelope ID: FOAE9AES8-6FBA-40B8-A62A-65DFDG69EB3FC

WY 8E'8 220e/2L/8 2ol

on|yz0 3|re0 LIELS | 3|iesis 00'L
on(g0 3|22°0 00'9€$ 3/00'6$ 00t
on|g0 3|90°0 00's$ 3|00'S$ 00'1
%LSL %6TT oIl [P %53 ) )
o6y E_mo.: 0F'SSLS E?o.ommm 00'¥ ¥t F18YD WINNITd 3N79 vOPZ 91D Hdy
€S UE %UEE 067 0P SSTS s ) 3|8 ND eleq PO
Is|et0 z_mm.% 86'0% W|6060LS 006 1NN JYIM MOTIZA L€
LT CARAY €0 o503 { punoio/uoney 03
P8L0 2|P6'8 WA D160726ES Q0¢ TYLOId FL#/MIEDS ¢
Ploge 310€°0 LOPS 3LOTS 00'L IVIDHINNOD
10200 d|syL 9'1$ >|08'spLs 00'L 31¥1d D3y
%LV %68 550 |TEETS | s
P[sp0 u_mm.m 84°0% wlooses oozl
%eTC RLT 550  |eros ) - po:
(000 x|000 00'0% X|ooos  |oo0z
%0 %0 000 000§ ) _ | 3
9200 sy SLL$ slooszis oot YIAOD HNYIE S/p £
(510 dlsrL 00's$ 5/00°0525  [002 dQ.b/€ ONIN AN 95 S/t |
g210g0 2|06'%L 059% J|00°szEes 00°¢ LAH8/M X083 S/t 8
a2(51'0 D{06FL 00cs 2|00°00gs 0oL d33Q .8/1-¢ X008 S/t [ye'or
3510 3|SL0 LEQS D198°0¢% 00'L HSN8 SNI LIN3 114 SS34d L 001 LT &
92600 S|y €6'7$ olsyorLs  |o02 Z
600 d|Lrt bZ'Ls 2|88'19% 002
9600 oLy 0E'LLS 2005958 |002
@600 >|r68 26°0% 2/08'L6% 00'L It
9¢2°0 2|96 09$ 2|00°59$ 00t
9090 5(96'S 6LPLS lsELrLS 0001 ER
9209°0 D|86C 2reLs dloLzes 000z INAZ/L L
GO %eETT 192 . 9T _ ybnoy y 5
%001 %00L 8ESL 8651 QWD ‘PAUIqIO) ‘PAUIGIO) 'PAUIGLIOD ‘PAUIqUIOT 1135 [2qE7
SINOH 014
: 3p0DD M Z410D N 249100 LdUIMI N | adug Anuenp aweN wayj i way)

PSpUBIX3 J0 %  Papuaix3 Jo %




DocuSign Envelope ID: FOAE9AES8-6FBA-40B8-A62A-65DFDG69EB3FC

INY 8€:8 ce0d/eL/s

%Loel
SINOH
papuaix3 jo ¢

59
oy
o
b

%66 1€

%BE0
aoud

papuaixy jo 9

8ponD

qm

i

in

n

mn

BgSL
BEO
B0
L¥E
Ve
S60
8r'0
870

L'l

¢joe

E_oc.m 6S/LS

_[ssTIS

W|6979L 60°L1LS

60ZFTS
3|rz0 9€0§
3|0 000S
3|0 oF'Ls
TS

¥324q100 N 249100 1L 3dud g

n

wlorsLzs  |oo€9
W|zviors  [00'802

3|60°0% 00t
X|000% 00¢
E| n_ih.cm 002

L a2l Anuenp

anos Nd i
3JIM UDUBIG (BP0

318Y2 INNNITd X¥O2 N/99DY 51662
J|QED TP
DNIT38V1 3719V ND Y3d SINIOd Gi ¥ v6¢
1531 ALINNILNGD H3ddOD ¥iVd ¢ /8
YOLIINNOD 4 3dAL
SUONRRUILLIB] )

alien wiaj) # W3l

10Ul Jo A - geysy (e



		2022-08-24T09:12:23-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




